10/11/02

·		<u></u> ,,,,	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark office	
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CRE	DIT, INC. Name: VARI-L C Internal Address:	· · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Association Limited Partnership City: Denver	1895 Peoria St. State: CO Zip: 80239	
C Other	Individual(s)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) att	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Par	tnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Part	nership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Termination & Release ☐ Interest in Trademarks ☐ 08/20/2001 at Reel 235	of Security	State Colorado siled in the United states, a domestic tion is attached:	
Execution Date: October 7, 2002		eparate document form assignment) ddress(ee) attached? 🏻 Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78045586; 75539882	5. Trademerk Reg 2142727; 2		
 Addit onal number(s) attached □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom oconcerning document should be mailed:		applications and lived:	
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal	Assistant		
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini God	odrich & Rosati 7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	
1117 2-B	☐ Enclosed		
	⊠ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road			
	23-2415	(Ref.#19187.035)	
City: Palo Alto State: CA	Zip: 94304 (Attach dupilicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Nancy Bouch Nancy Sour October 11, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
The Hard state of the state of			

-11-2002 FRI 08:13 AM

FAX NO. 3038634904

P. 02

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

VARI-L COMPANY, INC.

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security, dated as of October 7, 2002, by WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Secured Party"), is made pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2001 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and between Secured Party and VARI-L COMPANY, INC., a Colorado corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Company and the Secured Party entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2001 (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2351, Frame 0064 for the purpose of securing payment and performance of the Obligations (as defined by the Security Agreement):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company pledged and assigned to, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest, with power of sale to the extent permitted by law, the Company's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks identified on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks identified on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without representations, warranty or recourse (other than a warranty that Secured Party has not assigned or transferred its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to any other person or entity), all the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation the Trademarks listed on Schedule A and Schedule B attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above. Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by Company to confirm and effect this termination and release.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: TIMETER

Tide: Vict President

C.\NrPo(tb)\\\AL\B2\CMP\2319818_2.DQC (2157)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0775 -11-2002 FRI 08:14 AM

15:18

FAX NO. 3038634904

P. 03

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

75/539,882

POWERNAP

78/045,586

PLAMAG

-2-

OCT-11-2002 FRI 08:14 AM

FAX NO. 3038634904

P. 04

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATERS REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

2,142,727

VARI-L

2,144,712

VARI-L (Stylized)

-3-

C.\N\#ortbRPALIB2\CMF\2319818_7.DOC (2157)

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002560 FRAME: 0777